CH \$2190.00 40947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	ronneny		
SINCLAIR TELEVISION GROUP, INC.		12/04/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND
THE TENNIS CHANNEL, INC.		12/04/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF EL PASO, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF SEATTLE, INC.		12/04/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON
NEW YORK TELEVISION, INC.		12/04/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND
WSMH, INC.		12/04/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND
SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF FRESNO, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
HUMMINGBIRD, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
SINCLAIR NETWORKS GROUP, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND
SINCLAIR DIGITAL GROUP, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND
SINCLAIR COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND
SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF OMAHA, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CHESAPEAKE MEDIA I, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF PORTLAND, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SINCLAIR MEDIA OF SEATTLE, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SINCLAIR TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KATV, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KTUL, LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS NOTES COLLATERAL AGENT

900585128 REEL: 007131 FRAME: 0128

TRADEMARK

Street Address:	1021 EAST CARY STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1850
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23219
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4094772	1 MINUTE CLINIC
Registration Number:	1389428	26 KMPH
Registration Number:	2672478	
Registration Number:	5411120	ADVANTAGE OMAR
Registration Number:	1260235	AM NORTHWEST
Serial Number:	88356849	AMERICA TONIGHT
Serial Number:	90259169	AMERICA'S NEWS NOW
Registration Number:	4749866	AMERICAN SPORTS NET
Registration Number:	4762130	AMERICAN SPORTS NETWORK
Registration Number:	4802220	AMERICAN SPORTS NETWORK
Registration Number:	4806631	ASN
Registration Number:	3864178	BAG CHECK
Registration Number:	4787493	BASELINE BEAT
Registration Number:	3725557	BEST OF 5
Registration Number:	3239673	CENTER COURT
Registration Number:	4516083	CENTER COURT
Registration Number:	4597655	CIRCA
Registration Number:	4597654	CIRCA NEWS
Registration Number:	3864179	COURT REPORT
Registration Number:	3244656	DESTINATION TENNIS
Serial Number:	88438570	DIAMOND
Serial Number:	88438591	DIAMOND SPORTS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2722650	FISHER PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	2536868	FISHER PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	2148226	GOOD MORNING ALABAMA
Registration Number:	4300841	HEY! IT'S HALF OFF!
Registration Number:	5351110	HOLDING SERVE
Registration Number:	1353289	KATU
Registration Number:	4138663	KATV
Registration Number:	3471617	KDBC

Registration Number: 46		KFRE
_	645039	
Registration Number: 13		KJZZ
negistration Number: 10	370567	KMEG
Registration Number: 13	353290	КОМО
Registration Number: 34	471612	KPTH
Registration Number: 20	019423	KPTM
Registration Number: 28	852795	KRXI
Registration Number: 41	138658	KTUL
Registration Number: 20	017998	KXVO
Registration Number: 38	884292	MOBIDEALS
Registration Number: 54	439154	MY TENNIS LIFE
Serial Number: 90	0272619	NATIONAL DESK
Serial Number: 90	0272601	NATIONAL DESK
Registration Number: 22	256860	NEWS CHANNEL 8 MARYLAND VIRGINIA WASHING
Registration Number: 54	403269	OFF COURT WITH
Registration Number: 39	906789	RACQUET BRACKET
Serial Number: 88	8674134	RSI RACQUET SPORTS INDUSTRY
Serial Number: 87	7338541	SPEED VISION
Registration Number: 27	708042	
Registration Number: 19	915466	STAR 101.5
Registration Number: 55	583474	Т
Registration Number: 31	167084	T TENNIS CHANNEL
Registration Number: 31	170368	T TENNIS CHANNEL
Registration Number: 32	250119	T TENNIS CHANNEL
Registration Number: 47	767746	T TENNIS CHANNEL EVERYWHERE
Registration Number: 47	767745	T TENNIS CHANNEL PLUS
Registration Number: 17	712318	T. WHEEDLE
Registration Number: 51	130437	TAKING ON THE CUPS
Serial Number: 90	0124815	TCLIVE
Registration Number: 60	067716	TENNIS
Registration Number: 35	563487	TENNIS
Registration Number: 14	477625	TENNIS
3	226886	TENNIS.COM
	801634	TENNIS.COM
•	905454	TENNISOGRAPHY
_	187943	TENNISTORY
•	704331	THE CHANGEOVER
Registration Number: 54	403384	THE LOOK AHEAD

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90272586	THE NATIONAL DESK
Serial Number:	90272544	THE NATIONAL DESK
Registration Number:	2521755	THE RIGHT TIME FOR NEWS
Registration Number:	5783455	THE TEN
Registration Number:	3784050	THURSDAY NIGHT LIGHTS
Serial Number:	90089720	TOPSPIN
Registration Number:	5311426	TOUGH CALL
Registration Number:	4476147	TOUR GUIDE
Registration Number:	1351016	WCIV
Registration Number:	3792620	WE ARE AUSTIN
Registration Number:	3722355	WHAT MATTERS MOST
Registration Number:	1392638	WJAC-TV
Registration Number:	4138664	WJLA
Registration Number:	1351015	WJLA-TV
Registration Number:	4776681	WOLF
Registration Number:	1352111	WSET-TV
Registration Number:	4776680	WSWB
Registration Number:	4776673	WTLH
Registration Number:	1751575	WWMT3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)455-3346

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MELANIE JOLSON, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509335/2907
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE JOLSON
SIGNATURE:	/MJ/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020

Total Attachments: 14

source=7. STG - Dec. 2020 - Trademark Security Agreement Executed 4852-1221-4227 v.1#page1.tif source=7. STG - Dec. 2020 - Trademark Security Agreement Executed 4852-1221-4227 v.1#page2.tif source=7. STG - Dec. 2020 - Trademark Security Agreement Executed 4852-1221-4227 v.1#page3.tif source=7. STG - Dec. 2020 - Trademark Security Agreement Executed 4852-1221-4227 v.1#page4.tif source=7. STG - Dec. 2020 - Trademark Security Agreement Executed 4852-1221-4227 v.1#page5.tif



TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 4, 2020 (this "Agreement"), among each signatory hereto listed under "Grantors" (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION., as Notes Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the Indenture dated as of December 4, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among Sinclair Television Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Issuer"), the guarantors time to time party thereto and U.S. Bank National Association, as Notes Collateral Agent and (b) the Collateral Agreement dated as of December 4, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Issuer, Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent. The Grantors are Affiliates of the Issuer and will derive substantial benefits from the execution, delivery and performance of the obligations under the Indenture and the Notes and each is, therefore, willing to enter into this Agreement. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement or the Indenture, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Notes Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").
- SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The Security Interest granted to the Notes Collateral Agent herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.
- SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Grantors:

SINCLAIR TELEVISION GROUP, INC.

3y: __/_/

Name: Lucy Rutishauser

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

THE TENNIS CHANNEL, INC. SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF EL PASO, LLC

SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF SEATTLE, INC.

NEW YORK TELEVISION, INC. WSMH, INC.

By: Sinclair Communications, LLC, Sole Member By: Sinclair Television Group, Inc., Sole Member of

Sinclair Communications, LLC

SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF FRESNO, LLC HUMMINGBIRD, LLC

SINCLAIR NETWORKS GROUP, LLC

SINCLAIR DIGITAL GROUP, LLC

SINCLAIR COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF OMAHA, LLC

CHESAPEAKE MEDIA I, LLC

By: Sinclair Television Group, Inc., Sole Member

SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF PORTLAND, LLC

SINCLAIR MEDIA OF SEATTLE, LLC

By: Sinclair Television Media, Inc., Sole Member

SINCLAIR TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC

By: Perpetual Corporation, Sole Member

KATV, LLC

KTUL, LLC

By: Sinclair Television Stations, LLC, Sole Member

By: Perpetual Corporation, Sole Member of Sinclair

Television Stations, LLO

By:

Name: Lucy Rutishauser

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Secretary, or

Treasurer, as the case may be

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes

Collateral Agent,

Name: Melody Scott
Title: Assistant Vice President

11	>	<u>,</u>	2		•	•	;	1
Mark Name	Owner	y	Status	l Classes	Appl. Serial No	Appi. Date	Keg No	Keg. Date
1 MINUTE CLINIC	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	85237010	2/8/2011	409477 2	1/31/2012
26 KMPH	SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF FRESNO, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	73554775	8/22/1985	138942 8	4/8/1986
3 second sound mark	Fisher Communications, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38,41	75643749	2/19/1999	267247 8	1/7/2003
ADVANTAGE OMAR	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	87477574	6/6/2017	541112 0	2/27/2018
AM NORTHWEST	SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF PORTLAND, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	73345343	1/11/1982	126023 5	12/6/1983
AMERICA TONIGHT	Hummingbird, LLC	United States - (US)	PENDING	41	88356849	3/26/2019	N/A	N/A
AMERICA'S NEWS NOW	Hummingbird, LLC	United States – (US)	PENDING	38, 41	90259169	0	N/A	N/A

Mark Name	Owner	Countr y	Status	Internationa l Classes	Appl. Serial No	Appl. Date	Reg No	Reg. Date
AMERICAN SPORTS NET	Sinclair Networks Group, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38,41	86328245	7/3/2014	474986 6	6/2/2015
AMERICAN SPORTS NETWORK	Sinclair Networks Group, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38,41	86328215	7/3/2014	476213 0	6/23/2015
AMERICAN SPORTS NETWORK and Design	Sinclair Networks Group, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38,41	86335954	7/14/2014	480222 0	9/1/2015
ASN	Sinclair Networks Group, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38,41	86328261	7/3/2014	480663 1	9/8/2015
BAG CHECK	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	77962384	3/18/2010	386417 8	10/19/201 0
BASELINE BEAT	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	86441079	10/31/201 4	478749 3	8/4/2015
BEST OF 5 & Design	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	77768315	6/25/2009	372555 7	12/15/200 9
CENTER COURT	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	78925827	7/10/2006	323967 3	5/8/2007

S

The Tennis Channel, United LLC US States(G) The Tennis Channel, United LLC United LLC United LLC US States(G)	Mark Name	Owner	Countr	Status	Internations	Annl	Annl	Reg No	Reg Date
RCOURT The Tennis Channel, Inc. United Inc. REGISTERED (US) 41 85864292 Sinclair Digital Group, LLC United LLC REGISTERED (US) 9,41,45 85622181 NEWS Sinclair Digital Group, LLC United States - (G) REGISTERED (US) 9,41,45 85622171 NEWS The Tennis Channel, LLC United States - (G) REGISTERED (US) 41 77962390 ATION The Tennis Channel, Inc. United States - (G) REGISTERED (US) 41 78925947 Hummingbird, LLC United US) REGISTERED (US) 9,38,41,42 88438570 States - (G) United US) REGISTERED (US) 9,38,41,42 88438591 AYS Fisher (US) United States - (G) REGISTERED (US) 41 78076202			y		l Classes	Serial No	Date	3	
Sinclair Digital Group, United LLC United LLC United LLC United Inc. United	CENTER COURT	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	85864292	3/1/2013	451608 3	4/15/2014
NEWS Sinclair Digital Group, LLC United States - (G) REGISTERED (US) 9,41,45 85622171 REPORT The Tennis Channel, Inc. United Inc. REGISTERED (US) 41 77962390 ATION The Tennis Channel, Inc. United (US) REGISTERED (US) 41 78925947 Inc. United (US) REGISTERED (US) 41 78925947 Is Sports Hummingbird, LLC (United (US)) REGISTERED (US) 9,38,41,42 88438570 Is Sports Hummingbird, LLC (Us) United (US) REGISTERED (US) 9,38,41,42 88438591 Fisher (Communications, Inc. States - (G) -(G) 41 78076202	CIRCA	Sinclair Digital Group, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	9,41,45	85622181	5/10/2012	459765 5	9/2/2014
REPORT The Tennis Channel, Inc. United States - (G) REGISTERED - (G) 41 77962390 ATION The Tennis Channel, Inc. United States - (G) REGISTERED - (G) 41 78925947 I Hummingbird, LLC United States - (G) REGISTERED - (G) 9,38,41,42 88438570 I Sports Hummingbird, LLC States - (G) United States - (G) REGISTERED - (G) 9,38,41,42 88438591 AYS Fisher Communications, Inc. (US) United States - (G) REGISTERED - (G) 41 78076202	CIRCA NEWS	Sinclair Digital Group, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	9,41,45	85622171	5/10/2012	459765 4	9/2/2014
ATION The Tennis Channel, Inc. United States - (G)	COURT REPORT	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	77962390	3/18/2010	386417 9	10/19/201 0
Hummingbird, LLC States - (G) States - (G) States - (G) States - (G) United States - (G) States - (G) United States - (G) States - (G) States - (G) US) Fisher United Communications, Inc. States - (G) US) Fisher United REGISTERED 41 78076202 William REGISTERED 41 78076202	DESTINATION TENNIS	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	78925947	7/10/2006	324465 6	5/22/2007
Hummingbird, LLC United States - (G) States - (G) United States - (G) (US) Fisher United Communications, Inc. (US) REGISTERED 41 78076202 (US)	Diamond	Hummingbird, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	9,38,41,42	88438570	5/20/2019	N/A	N/A
Fisher United REGISTERED 41 78076202 Communications, Inc. (US)	Diamond Sports Network	Hummingbird, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	9,38,41,42	88438591	5/20/2019	N/A	A/N
	FISHER PATHWAYS	Fisher Communications, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	78076202	7/27/2001	272265 0	6/3/2003

4845.

6

	>		2	•	.		ָּבְּ	;
Mark Name	Cwiler	y	Status	l Classes	Appi. Serial No	Appi. Date	Neg No	Neg. Date
FISHER PATHWAYS (38)	Fisher Communications, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	78076205	7/27/2001	253686 8	2/5/2002
GOOD MORNING ALABAMA	SINCLAIR TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	75107716	5/22/1996	214822	3/31/1998
hey! it's half off!	SINCLAIR TELEVISION GROUP, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	35	85671380	7/9/2012	430084 1	3/12/2013
HOLDING SERVE	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	86816933	11/11/201 5	535111 0	12/5/2017
KATU	SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF PORTLAND, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	73497682	9/4/1984	135328 9	8/6/1985
KATV	KATV, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	85418816	9/9/2011	413866 3	5/8/2012
KDBC	Sinclair Television of El- Paso, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	77346405	12/7/2007	347161 7	8002/22/2
KFRE	SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF FRESNO, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	77346391	12/7/2007	347161 4	7/22/2008

Mark Name	Owner	Countr y	Status	Internationa I Classes	Appl. Serial No	Appl. Date	Reg No
KJZZ	WSMH, Inc.	US	REGISTERED - (G)	38	86258824	4/22/2014	464503 9
KMEG	SINCLAIR COMMUNICATIONS , LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	73534180	4/25/1985	137056 7
КОМО	SINCLAIR MEDIA OF SEATTLE, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	73497833	9/4/1984	135329 0
KPTH	SINCLAIR COMMUNICATIONS , LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	77346383	12/7/2007	347161 2
KPTM	SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF OMAHA, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	75055970	2/9/1996	201942 3
KRXI	CHESAPEAKE MEDIA I, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	76482871	1/16/2003	285279 5
KTUL	KTUL, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	85418778	9/9/2011	413865 8
KXV0	SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF OMAHA, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	75055968	2/9/1996	201799 8

4845-85

 ∞

Mark Name	Owner	Countr y	Status	Internationa I Classes	Appl. Serial No	Appl. Date	Reg No	Reg. Date
MOBIDEALS	SINCLAIR TELEVISION GROUP, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	35	77928787	2/5/2010	388429 2	11/30/201 0
MY TENNIS LIFE	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	87245596	11/22/201 6	543915 4	4/3/2018
NATIONAL DESK	Hummingbird, LLC	United States - (US)	PENDING	38	90272619	10/22/202 0	N/A	A/N
NATIONAL DESK	Hummingbird, LLC	United States - (US)	PENDING	41	90272601	10/22/202 0	N/A	N/A
NEWS CHANNEL 8 & Design	ALLBRITTON COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	75442329	3/2/1998	225686 0	6/29/1999
OFF COURT WITH	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	87388414	3/28/2017	540326 9	2/3/2018
RACQUET BRACKET & Design	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	77965158	3/22/2010	390678 9	1/18/2011
RSI RACQUET SPORTS INDUSTRY	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States – (US)	PENDING	16, 41	88/67413 4	10/30/201	N/A	N/A

9

Mark Name	Owner	Countr y	Status	Internationa I Classes	Appl. Serial No	Appl. Date	Reg No	Reg. Date
SPEED VISION	New York Television, Inc.	United States - (US)			87338541	2/16/2017	N/A	N/A
SPHERE and tentacles Design	Fisher Communications, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38,41	78076206	7/27/2001	270804 2	4/15/2003
STAR 101.5	SINCLAIR MEDIA OF SEATTLE, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	74550427	7/18/1994	191546 6	8/29/1995
T (stylized)	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	25	87478467	6/7/2017	558347 4	10/16/201 8
T TENNIS CHANNEL & Design (25)	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	25	76592576	5/17/2004	316708 4	11/7/2006
T TENNIS CHANNEL & Design (25) T on left	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	25	76557559	11/6/2003	317036 8	11/14/200
T TENNIS CHANNEL & Design (38)	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	76592578	5/17/2004	325011 9	6/12/2007
T TENNIS CHANNEL EVERYWHERE & Design	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	8£	86418250	10/8/2014	476774 6	7/7/2015

4845-8557-<u>2</u>563._V2

10

_	_	4
_		
_		_

Mark Name	Owner	Countr y	Status	Internationa I Classes	Appl. Serial No	Appl. Date	Reg No	Reg. Date
T TENNIS CHANNEL PLUS & Design	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	86418209	10/8/2014	476774 5	7/7/2015
T. WHEEDLE	FISHER BROADCASTING - SEATTLE TV, L.L.C.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	74128165	1/7/1991	171231 8	9/1/1992
TAKING ON THE CUPS	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	86944089	3/17/2016	513043 7	1/24/2017
TCLIVE	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	PENDING	41	90/12481 5	8/19/2020	N/A	N/A
TENNIS	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	88660476	10/18/19	606771 6	6/2/2020
TENNIS	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	16	77404252	2/22/2008	356348 7	1/20/2009
TENNIS & design	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	US	REGISTERE D - (G)	16	73642283	2/2/1987	147762 5	2/23/1988
TENNIS.COM	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	42	75341127	8/14/1997	222688 6	2/23/1999

Mark Name	Owner	Countr y	Status	Internationa l Classes	Appl. Serial No	Appl. Date	Reg No	Reg. Date
TENNIS.COM (39 41)	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	39,41	77519058	7/10/2008	380163 4	6/15/2010
TENNISOGRAPH V	The Tennis Channel,	United States -	REGISTERED	41	77857451	10/26/200	390545	1/11/2011
Y	inc.	(US)	- (G)			9	4	
TENNISTORY	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	86924716	3/1/2016	518794 3	4/18/2017
THE CHANGEOVER	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	87659784	10/25/201 7	570433 1	3/19/2019
THE LOOK AHEAD	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	87431800	5/1/2017	540338 4	2/13/2018
THE NATIONAL DESK	Hummingbird, LLC	United States - (US)	PENDING	38	90272586	10/22/202 0	N/A	N/A
THE NATIONAL DESK	Hummingbird, LLC	United States - (US)	PENDING	41	90272544	10/22/202 0	N/A	N/A
THE RIGHT TIME FOR NEWS	Sinclair Television of Charleston, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	75901430	1/21/2000	252175 5	12/25/200

12

Mark Name	Owner	Countr y	Status	Internationa I Classes	Appl. Serial No	Appl. Date	Reg No	Reg. Date
THE TEN	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	88023348	7/2/2018	578345 5	6/18/2018
THURSDAY NIGHT LIGHTS	SINCLAIR TELEVISION GROUP, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	77826446	9/15/2009	378405 0	5/4/2010
TOPSPIN & design	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States – (US)	PENDING	35	90089720	8/3/2020	N/A	N/A
TOUGH CALL	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	87433863	5/2/2017	531142 6	10/17/201 7
TOUR GUIDE & Design	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	85850878	2/15/2013	447614 7	1/28/2014
WCIV	SINCLAIR TELEVISION GROUP, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	73469997	3/13/1984	135101 6	7/23/1985
WE ARE AUSTIN	SINCLAIR TELEVISION GROUP, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	77825783	9/14/2009	379262 0	5/25/2010
WHAT MATTERS MOST	The Tennis Channel, Inc.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	41	77768324	6/25/2009	372235 5	12/8/2009

4
∞
20
S
٠.
8
S
Ž.
2
563
9
S
.v2
Ń

RECORDED: 12/11/2020

Mark Name	Owner	Countr	Status	Internationa l Classes	Appl. Serial No	Appl. Date	Reg No	Reg. Date
WJAC-TV	SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF FRESNO, LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	73554815	8/22/1985	139263 8	5/6/1986
WJLA	SINCLAIR TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	85418818	9/9/2011	413866 4	5/8/2012
WJLA-TV	SINCLAIR TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	73469996	3/13/1984	135101 5	7/23/1985
WOLF	SINCLAIR COMMUNICATIONS , LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	86462846	11/24/201	477668 1	7/21/2015
WSET-TV	SINCLAIR TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC.	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	73470017	3/13/1984	135211 1	7/30/1985
WSWB	SINCLAIR COMMUNICATIONS , LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	86462827	11/24/201	477668 0	7/21/2015
WTLH	SINCLAIR COMMUNICATIONS , LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	86462709	11/24/201 4	477667 3	7/21/2015
WWMT3	SINCLAIR COMMUNICATIONS , LLC	United States - (US)	REGISTERED - (G)	38	74264417	4/10/1992	175157 5	2/9/19932